

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10457 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	21.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri S.M. Subhani, learned Counsel appearing for the Writ Petitioner and Sri G. Lakshmi Narayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities. 2. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 3. Having regard to the facts of the case, and in view of the fact that the Respondents have already issued a detailed Notice dated 02.02.2026 (Ex.P.2), subsequent to the earlier Notice (Ex.P.1), this Court is convinced that the information provided in Ex.P.2 contains sufficient details. 4. In this view of the matter, this Court is not inclined to grant any Interim Order for the time being. 5. The Respondents are at liberty to initiate appropriate proceedings in accordance with law. 6. List on 24.06.2026. _____ GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--